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Bidding Adieu......!

3 messages

Lohith Sudhakara <lohith.sudhakara@merillife.com> Fri, Jun 13, 2025 at 9:14 AM
To: Giridhara L <giridhara.l@merillife.com>

Cc: Yosapu F <yosapu.f@merillife.com>, Amit Gyanchand Gupta <amitg.gupta@merillife.com>, lohitheng190785
<lohitheng190785@gmail.com>

Dear Leaders and Colleagues,

I hope this message finds you in good health and high spirits.

| wish to share that my journey with Meril/Micro Life Sciences will conclude on 13th

my last working day here.

June 2025, marking

I want to take this opportunity to express my gratitude to you and the entire HR team for your support
during my time at Meril. | have learned a great deal from my colleagues and have valued the relationships
I have built here.

I want to thank the management for giving me the opportunity to be a part of the company, and I wish the
company continued success in the future.

With warmest regards and heartfelt gratitude,

Lohith Sudhakara
Employee ID - 26072
M: +91 9353722841

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION

This communication (including any accompanying documents) is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) and contains
information that is PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. Unauthorized reading, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by
telephone +91 260 2408000 or email at IT.Services@merillife.com and promptly destroy the original communication without making a
copy. Thank you for your cooperation.

Lohith Sudhakara <lohith.sudhakara@merillife.com> Fri, Jun 13, 2025 at 1:05 PM
To: lohitheng190785 <lohitheng190785@gmail.com>

For my record

Regards,
Lohith Sudhakara


mailto:IT.Services@merillife.com

Employee ID - 26072
M: +91 9353722841

============ Forwarded message ============

From : Giridhara L<giridhara.l@merillife.com>

To : "Lohith Sudhakara"<lohith.sudhakara@merillife.com>,"Amit Gyanchand Gupta"
<amitg.gupta@merillife.com>

Cc : "Nitin Thakur" <nitin.thakur@merillife.com>

Date : Fri, 13 Jun 2025 13:03:54 +0530

Subject : Re: Bidding Adieu...... !

============ Forwarded message ============

All the best Lohith.

Dear Amit,
Kindly initiate employee separation process.

Thanks and Regards,

L Giridhara
Zonal Sales Manager
Meril Endo Surgery

---- On Fri, 13 Jun 2025 09:14:43 +0530 Lohith Sudhakara<lohith.sudhakara@merillife.com> wrote --

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Lohith Sudhakara <lohith.sudhakara@merillife.com> Sat, Jun 14, 2025 at 12:13 PM
To: sunilra <sunil.r-a@healthiummedtech.com>
Cc: lohitheng190785 <lohitheng190785@gmail.com>

Hi Sunil,
Please, find the resignation acceptance mail.

Regards,

Lohith Sudhakara
Employee ID - 26072
M: +91 9353722841
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============ Forwarded message ============
From: Lohith Sudhakara <lohith.sudhakara@merillife.com>
To: "lohitheng190785"<lohitheng190785@gmail.com>
Date: Fri, 13 Jun 2025 13:05:57 +0530

Subject: Fwd: Re: Bidding Adieu......!

============ Forwarded message ============
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
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